TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/03/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revere Copper Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Revere Park	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872729	KLASSICKOLORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 315.218.8515

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

311099
George R. McGuire
/george r. mcguire/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0742

900255382

Date:	05/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Revere - Security Int Release#page1.tif source=Revere - Security Int Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Revere Copper Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Revere"), is the owner of the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark and the registration of such trademark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office identified below (collectively, the "Trademark"):

Trademark Registration No. Issue Date

KlassicKolors 2872729 August 10, 2004

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of November 13, 1997 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Revere and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), the Lender has made loans and other financial accommodations available to Revere;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2012, by and among Revere and the Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Revere granted to the Lender a security interest and to certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademark described above;

WHEREAS, Revere has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademark in order to allow Revere to assign the Trademark to a third party;

WHEREAS, the Lender is willing to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, intending to be legally bound, hereby releases and discharges the security interest granted to the Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark. The foregoing release is limited to the security interest in the Trademark identified above and does not apply to the security interest in any of the other Trademark Collateral identified in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page left blank]

2130932.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

	ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATION
	By: Jan Mark
•	Name: // Angs Afflantin
	Title: 100 INESPENT
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF New York) ss:	
Thomas Martin , perso	reh 2013, there appeared before me anally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed t and deed on behalf and with full authority of the
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MARIA CAMACHO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CA5086952 Qualified in Nassau County Certificate Filed in New York County My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

2130932.1